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Funds Disbursed by Wickhambrook Parish 
Council in 2024 - 2025  

Each year Wickhambrook Parish Council sets aside some funds from its budget to give 
financial support to charities and local organisations.  The powers under which a Parish 
Council may either be determined by the activity type, or where there is no other power,  
s.137 of the Local Government Act 1972.   
   
In 2024–25 the parish Council disbursed the following funds:  
 

Charitable Donations     

1138 25/10/2025 Royal British Legion  Charitable  
Donation  

s.137 of the Local  
Government Act  
1972  

50.00  

1240 03/03/2025 East Anglian Air Ambulance Charitable 
Donation 

s.137 of the Local  
Government Act  
1972 

£100.00 

1245 10/03/2025 Headway Suffolk Charitable  
Donation  

s.137 of the Local  
Government Act  
1972  

£100.00  

  Total  £250.00  

 
 

Voucher  Date  Organisation  Purpose  Power  Value  

Local Organisations – direct funding     

1008 10/05/2024  Wickhambrook WI  Spring Bulbs 
for National Big 
Help Out 

Open Spaces Act 
1906, ss.9 and 10 

£170.00  

1019 22/05/2025 Wickhambrook Carnival  
Ctte 

First Aid –  
Summer Fete 

Local Government  
Act 1972, s.145  
  

£220.24 

1051*  26/07/2024 Wickhambrook  
Memorial Social Centre  

Recycling  
Credits  

Local Government  
Act 1972, s.133   
  

£1169.241  

1093 01/09/2024 Wickhambrook Local 
History Society 

Contribution to 
LH Display 
Cabinet 

 £300.002 

1222*  28/02/2025  Wickhambrook  
Memorial Social Centre  

Recycling  
Credits  

Local Government  
Act 1972, s.133   
  

£1164.79  

1252 14/03/2025 Memorial Clock  Maintenance  Parish Councils Act  
1957, s.2   
  

£350.00 

  Total  £3374.27  

  

 
1 Payment from West Suffolk  
2 Net – original grant £500 - £200 underspend returned to parish council 
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Local Organisations – Indirect Funding     

1037 
1061  
1084 
1111 
1120 
1119 
1134 
1168  

21/06/2024 
22/07/2024 
21/08/2024 
23/09/2024 
01/10/2024 
01/10/2024 
13/10/2024 
21/11/2024 

Wickhambrook Outdoor  
Bowls Club  

Water  Local Government  
(Miscellaneous  
Provisions) Act  
1976, s.19   
  

£156.13  

Various:   
1017 
1016 
1047 
1048 
1089 
1105 
1130 
1173 
1258 

Various: 
23/05/2024 
23/05/2024 
11/07/2024 
11/07/2024 
30/08/2024 
20/09/2024 
18/10/2024 
26/11/2024 
28/03/2024 

Wickhambrook Outdoor  
Bowls Club  

Grounds  
Maintenance  

Public Health Act  
1875, s.164   
  

£303.75  

Wickhambrook Tennis  
Club  

Grounds  
Maintenance  

Public Health Act  
1875, s.164   
  

£270.00  

Wickhambrook  
Memorial Social Centre  

Grounds  
Maintenance 
 
 
Tree work 
T3,6,7,8 & 48  

Public Health Act  
1875, s.164   
Local Government  
Act 1972, s.133   
  

£1800.00 
£810.08  

 
£400.00  

  

  Total  £3739.96  
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