٦

Funds Disbursed by Wickhambrook Parish Council in 2024 - 2025

Each year Wickhambrook Parish Council sets aside some funds from its budget to give financial support to charities and local organisations. The powers under which a Parish Council may either be determined by the activity type, or where there is no other power, s.137 of the Local Government Act 1972.

In 2024–25 the parish Council disbursed the following funds:
Charitable Donations

Charitable Donations							
1138	25/10/2025	Royal British Legion	Charitable Donation	s.137 of the Local Government Act 1972	50.00		
1240	03/03/2025	East Anglian Air Ambulance	Charitable Donation	s.137 of the Local Government Act 1972	£100.00		
1245	10/03/2025	Headway Suffolk	Charitable Donation	s.137 of the Local Government Act 1972	£100.00		
Total					£250.00		

Voucher	Date	Organisation	Purpose	Power	Value			
Local Organisations – direct funding								
1008	10/05/2024	Wickhambrook WI	Spring Bulbs for National Big Help Out	Open Spaces Act 1906, ss.9 and 10	£170.00			
1019	22/05/2025	Wickhambrook Carnival Ctte	First Aid – Summer Fete	Local Government Act 1972, s.145	£220.24			
1051*	26/07/2024	Wickhambrook Memorial Social Centre	Recycling Credits	Local Government Act 1972, s.133	£1169.241			
1093	01/09/2024	Wickhambrook Local History Society	Contribution to LH Display Cabinet		£300.00 ²			
1222*	28/02/2025	Wickhambrook Memorial Social Centre	Recycling Credits	Local Government Act 1972, s.133	£1164.79			
1252	14/03/2025	Memorial Clock	Maintenance	Parish Councils Act 1957, s.2	£350.00			
	1	1	1	Total	£3374.27			

¹ Payment from West Suffolk

² Net - original grant £500 - £200 underspend returned to parish council

Local Organisations – Indirect Funding							
1037 1061 1084 1111 1120 1119 1134 1168	21/06/2024 22/07/2024 21/08/2024 23/09/2024 01/10/2024 01/10/2024 13/10/2024 21/11/2024	Wickhambrook Outdoor Bowls Club	Water	Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976, s.19	£156.13		
Various: 1017 1016	Various: 23/05/2024 23/05/2024	Wickhambrook Outdoor Bowls Club	Grounds Maintenance	Public Health Act 1875, s.164	£303.75		
1047 1048 1089	11/07/2024 11/07/2024 30/08/2024 20/09/2024 18/10/2024 26/11/2024 28/03/2024	Wickhambrook Tennis Club	Grounds Maintenance	Public Health Act 1875, s.164	£270.00		
1105 1130 1173 1258		Wickhambrook Memorial Social Centre	Grounds Maintenance Tree work	Public Health Act 1875, s.164 Local Government Act 1972, s.133	£1800.00 £810.08 £400.00		
			T3,6,7,8 & 48				
Total							